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Composition of the Achieving the Dream (ATD) at NOVA Core Team 

The ATD Core Team comprises college leadership and faculty/staff who will work collaboratively 
to develop and implement the mission of improving student success at NOVA. The Core Team 
membership includes: 

Name Email address 

Anne Kress, President akress@nvcc.edu 
George Gabriel, VP (Core Team Leader) 

ggabriel@nvcc.edu 

Frances Villagran-Glover, VP 
fvillagranglover@nvcc.edu 

Molly Lynch, Provost – Manassas 
mlynch@nvcc.edu 

Julie Leidig, Provost – Loudoun 
jleidig@nvcc.edu 

Sharon Robertson, AVP for Academic Affairs 
srobertson@nvcc.edu 

Jennifer Lerner, AVP NOVA Online 
jlerner@nvcc.edu 

Courtney Boland, ATD Coordinator 
cboland@nvcc.edu  

Ivy Beringer, Dean of MSTB 
iberinger@nvcc.edu 

David Epstein, Dean of LASS 
depstein@nvcc.edu 

Ellen Fancher-Ruiz, Dean of Students 
ejfancherruiz@nvcc.edu  

Kathy Bohnstedt, Dean of LTR 
kbohnstedt@nvcc.edu 

Shon Grant, Campus Team Chair – Alexandria 
sgrant@nvcc.edu 

Phil Tirpak, Campus Team Chair – Annandale 
ptirpak@nvcc.edu 

Ritu Kansal, Campus Team Chair – Annandale 
rkansal@nvcc.edu 

Karen Doheney, Campus Team Chair – Loudoun 
kdoheney@nvcc.edu 

Gary Brooks, Campus Team Chair – Manassas 
gbrooks@nvcc.edu 

Bernice Mayfield, Campus Team Chair – Manassas 
BMayfield@nvcc.edu 

Leigh Giles-Brown, Campus Team Chair – MEC 
lgilesbrown@nvcc.edu 

Kathleen Odige, Campus Team Co-chair - MEC 
kodige@nvcc.edu 

Tykesha Myrick, Campus Team Chair – Woodbridge 
tmyrick@nvcc.edu  
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